
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1346
ANSWERED ON:22.08.2007
COMPENSATION FOR REHABILITATION OF VILLAGES
Patil Shri Shriniwas Dadasaheb

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has paid/proposes to pay any compensation to the State of Maharashtra for rehabilitation of villages located near the boundary of Koyana Wildlife Sanctuary in Patan Tehsil of Satara; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRI S. REGUPATHY)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
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